

City of Somerville, **Massachusetts**

Public Utilities and Public Works Committee

Meeting Minutes Dispositions

This meeting was held via GoToWebinar and was called to order by Chair Clingan at 6:02 pm and adjourned at 7:07 pm. Councilor Gomez Mouakad moved to adjourn, and the motion was passed by roll call vote.

Others present: Hannah Carrillo - Mayor's Office, David Goodridge - IT, David Slonina - IT, Richard Raiche - IAM, Jill Lathan - DPW, Carolyn Kirk, Stephanie Widzowski - Clerk of Committees.

Roll Call

Present: Charlotte Kelly, Chairperson Jesse Clingan and Vice Chair Beatriz

Gomez Mouakad

Approval of the Minutes of the Regular Meeting of October 11, 2022. 22-1703

Approved

City Councilor At Large Kelly, Chairperson Clingan and Vice Chair Aye:

Gomez Mouakad

Approval of the Minutes of the Regular Meeting of November 16, 2022. 22-2052

Approved

Aye: City Councilor At Large Kelly, Chairperson Clingan and Vice Chair

Gomez Mouakad

That this Council discuss municipal broadband, and the implementation 22-1848

of the Somerville Internet Access Task Force.

Councilor Ewen-Campen, Councilor Burnley Jr., Councilor Clingan, **Sponsors**:

Councilor Davis, Councilor Gomez Mouakad, Councilor Kelly,

Councilor McLaughlin, Councilor Pineda Neufeld, Councilor Scott,

Councilor Strezo and Councilor Wilson

Kept in committee

That this City Council discuss the recommendations of the 2019 Internet Access Task Force, and invite relevant experts to share ways to provide universal internet access.

22-1061

Sponsors:

Councilor Ewen-Campen, Councilor Scott and Councilor Wilson

Recommended to be marked work completed

Referenced Documents:

PUPW - 2022-12-5 Additional information (with 22-1061, 22-1848)